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Position Other Positions Held
City Manager

Police Chief

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant
Lieutenant

Police Sergeant

Police Dispatcher Il
Finance Director

Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Police Officer

Dep Comm Dev Director
Deputy Public Works Dir
Police Dispatcher Il
Building Official

Police Officer

Chief Treatment Plant Op
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Office Supervisor
Police Officer
Payroll/Benefits Admin
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Dispatcher Il
Police Officer

Utility Superintendent
Police Officer

General Services Supt

City

Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna

Fortuna

Department
City Manager
Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police
Finance
Police

Police

Police
Community Development
Public Works
Police
Community Development
Police

Public Works
Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police
Finance
Police

Police

Police

Police

Public Works
Police

Public Works

Total Wages

$132,789
$127,114
$120,316
$119,937
$97,355
$88,632
$88,222
$88,026
$81,524
$78,234
$78,200
$74,876
$74,641
$74,196
$73,012
$70,714
$70,392
$69,399
$69,083
$68,788
$67,950
$67,133
$65,114
$63,779
$62,251
$61,316
$60,423
$60,390
$59,857
$59,830
$58,786



32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Treatment Plant Op IlI/Sup
Laboratory Director

City Clerk/Human Resource
Building Inspector

Senior Account Clerk

Senior Admin Assistant

City Manager

Police Officer

Lead Park Maintenance Worker
Treatment Plant Op IlI/Sup
Vehicle & Equipment Mechanic
Treatment Plant Op I

Senior Admin Assistant

Lead Utility Worker

Parks & Rec Director

Vehicle & Equipment Mechanic
General Services Supt

Park Maintenance Worker llI
Treatment Plant Mechanic
City Carpenter lll

Conference Center Manager
Street Maintenance Worker |
Treatment Plant Op I
Executive Assistant
Recreation Program Sup
Treatment Plant Op |

Park Maintenance Worker |
Account Clerk Il

Community Services Officer Il
Facility Custodian

Records Clerk

Bus Driver Il

Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna

Fortuna

Public Works
Public Works
City Manager
Community Development
Finance
Public Works
City Manager
Police

Parks & Rec
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Community Development
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Public Works
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Public Works
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Public Works
Public Works
City Manager
Parks & Rec
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Finance
Police

Public Works
Police

Parks & Rec

$58,451
$55,609
$54,041
$52,548
$51,678
$51,182
$50,419
$50,349
$49,322
$47,677
$47,355
$47,031
$46,812
$46,406
$45,436
$44,698
$44,435
$43,621
$43,549
$43,510
$42,837
$42,165
$41,726
$40,825
$40,216
$38,203
$37,802
$37,326
$36,867
$36,816
$36,001
$35,708



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.

Lead Street Maintenance Worker

Utility Worker Il

Rec/Transit Admin Sup
Utility Worker Il

Utility Worker Il

Street Maintenance Worker Il
Park Maintenance Worker |
Park Maintenance Worker |

Treatment Plant Op I

Conference Center Coordinator

Assistant City Engineer
CSO |

Account Clerk Il

Street Maintenance Worker Il
Park Maintenance Worker |
Utility Worker Il
Engineering Tech llI

Park Maintenance Worker |
Utility Worker Il

Bus Driver |

City Carpenter Il

Museum Curator

Senior Bus Dispatch/Office
Assistant

Street Maintenance Worker |l
Treatment Plant Oit

Police Dispatcher Il
Conference Center Worker
Administrative Assistant |
Recreation Leader

Bus Driver |

Police Dispatcher |

Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna

Fortuna

Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna

Fortuna

Public Works
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Parks & Rec
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Public Works
Police
Finance
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Public Works
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Public Works
Parks & Rec
Parks & Rec

Public Works
Public Works
Police

Parks & Rec
City Manager
Parks & Rec
Parks & Rec

Police

$35,354
$34,073
$33,874
$32,584
$31,360
$31,136
$30,410
$29,822
$29,594
$25,928
$24,496
$24,217
$23,774
$22,834
$22,771
$20,990
$19,883
$19,835
$17,198
$16,698
$16,282
$15,821
$14,522

$13,901
$12,383
$12,348
$11,364
$9,002
$8,342
$8,236
$8,000



95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Utility Worker Il
Conference Center Worker
Recreation Leader

Park Maintenance Worker |
Park Maintenance Worker |

Conference Center Worker

Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna
Fortuna

Fortuna

Public Works
Parks & Rec
Parks & Rec
Parks & Rec
Parks & Rec
Parks & Rec

$7,973
$6,766
$6,398
$6,314
$6,072
$5,949



