	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	City Manager		Fortuna	City Manager	\$132,789
2.	Police Chief		Fortuna	Police	\$127,114
3.	Police Sergeant		Fortuna	Police	\$120,316
4.	Police Sergeant		Fortuna	Police	\$119,937
5.	Lieutenant		Fortuna	Police	\$97,355
6.	Police Sergeant		Fortuna	Police	\$88,632
7.	Police Dispatcher II		Fortuna	Police	\$88,222
8.	Finance Director		Fortuna	Finance	\$88,026
9.	Police Sergeant		Fortuna	Police	\$81,524
10.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$78,234
11.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$78,200
12.	Dep Comm Dev Director		Fortuna	Community Development	\$74,876
13.	Deputy Public Works Dir		Fortuna	Public Works	\$74,641
14.	Police Dispatcher II		Fortuna	Police	\$74,196
15.	Building Official		Fortuna	Community Development	\$73,012
16.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$70,714
17.	Chief Treatment Plant Op		Fortuna	Public Works	\$70,392
18.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$69,399
19.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$69,083
20.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$68,788
21.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$67,950
22.	Police Office Supervisor		Fortuna	Police	\$67,133
23.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$65,114
24.	Payroll/Benefits Admin		Fortuna	Finance	\$63,779
25.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$62,251
26.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$61,316
27.	Police Dispatcher II		Fortuna	Police	\$60,423
28.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$60,390
29.	Utility Superintendent		Fortuna	Public Works	\$59,857
30.	Police Officer		Fortuna	Police	\$59,830
31.	General Services Supt		Fortuna	Public Works	\$58,786

32.	Treatment Plant Op III/Sup	Fortuna	Public Works	\$58,451
33.	Laboratory Director	Fortuna	Public Works	\$55,609
34.	City Clerk/Human Resource	Fortuna	City Manager	\$54,041
35.	Building Inspector	Fortuna	Community Development	\$52,548
36.	Senior Account Clerk	Fortuna	Finance	\$51,678
37.	Senior Admin Assistant	Fortuna	Public Works	\$51,182
38.	City Manager	Fortuna	City Manager	\$50,419
39.	Police Officer	Fortuna	Police	\$50,349
40.	Lead Park Maintenance Worker	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$49,322
41.	Treatment Plant Op III/Sup	Fortuna	Public Works	\$47,677
42.	Vehicle & Equipment Mechanic	Fortuna	Public Works	\$47,355
43.	Treatment Plant Op II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$47,031
44.	Senior Admin Assistant	Fortuna	Community Development	\$46,812
45.	Lead Utility Worker	Fortuna	Public Works	\$46,406
46.	Parks & Rec Director	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$45,436
47.	Vehicle & Equipment Mechanic	Fortuna	Public Works	\$44,698
48.	General Services Supt	Fortuna	Public Works	\$44,435
49.	Park Maintenance Worker III	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$43,621
50.	Treatment Plant Mechanic	Fortuna	Public Works	\$43,549
51.	City Carpenter III	Fortuna	Public Works	\$43,510
52.	Conference Center Manager	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$42,837
53.	Street Maintenance Worker III	Fortuna	Public Works	\$42,165
54.	Treatment Plant Op II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$41,726
55.	Executive Assistant	Fortuna	City Manager	\$40,825
56.	Recreation Program Sup	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$40,216
57.	Treatment Plant Op I	Fortuna	Public Works	\$38,203
58.	Park Maintenance Worker II	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$37,802
59.	Account Clerk III	Fortuna	Finance	\$37,326
60.	Community Services Officer II	Fortuna	Police	\$36,867
61.	Facility Custodian	Fortuna	Public Works	\$36,816
62.	Records Clerk	Fortuna	Police	\$36,001
63.	Bus Driver II	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$35,708

64.	Lead Street Maintenance Worker	Fortuna	Public Works	\$35,354
65.	Utility Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$34,073
66.	Rec/Transit Admin Sup	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$33,874
67.	Utility Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$32,584
68.	Utility Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$31,360
69.	Street Maintenance Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$31,136
70.	Park Maintenance Worker II	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$30,410
71.	Park Maintenance Worker II	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$29,822
72.	Treatment Plant Op II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$29,594
73.	Conference Center Coordinator	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$25,928
74.	Assistant City Engineer	Fortuna	Public Works	\$24,496
75.	CSO I	Fortuna	Police	\$24,217
76.	Account Clerk II	Fortuna	Finance	\$23,774
77.	Street Maintenance Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$22,834
78.	Park Maintenance Worker II	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$22,771
79.	Utility Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$20,990
80.	Engineering Tech III	Fortuna	Public Works	\$19,883
81.	Park Maintenance Worker II	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$19,835
82.	Utility Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$17,198
83.	Bus Driver I	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$16,698
84.	City Carpenter II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$16,282
85.	Museum Curator	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$15,821
86.	Senior Bus Dispatch/Office Assistant	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$14,522
87.	Street Maintenance Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$13,901
88.	Treatment Plant Oit	Fortuna	Public Works	\$12,383
89.	Police Dispatcher II	Fortuna	Police	\$12,348
90.	Conference Center Worker	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$11,364
91.	Administrative Assistant I	Fortuna	City Manager	\$9,002
92.	Recreation Leader	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$8,342
93.	Bus Driver I	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$8,236
94.	Police Dispatcher I	Fortuna	Police	\$8,000

95.	Utility Worker II	Fortuna	Public Works	\$7,973
96.	Conference Center Worker	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$6,766
97.	Recreation Leader	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$6,398
98.	Park Maintenance Worker I	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$6,314
99.	Park Maintenance Worker I	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$6,072
100.	Conference Center Worker	Fortuna	Parks & Rec	\$5,949